OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH) SAKET COURT COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

ORDER NO. 26 /2024

Dated: 01.04.2024

The Presiding Officers named hereunder posted in the South and South-East Districts at Saket Court Complex, New Delhi shall occupy and hold their courts from Court Room Number mentioned against their respective names, with effect from **03.04.2024**:-

Name of Officers	District	Re-allocation of Court Room Number	
(Mr./Ms.)		From (Room No. & Block)	To (Room No. & Block)
Prabh Deep Kaur,	South-East	603, 6 th Floor, Main	612, 6 th Floor, Main
Ld. ADJ-05		Court Building	Court Building
Shraddha Tripathi,	South	612, 6 th Floor, Main	603, 6 th Floor, Main
Ld. MM (NI Act-02)		Court Building	Court Building

Note:-

- 1. The staff shall not carry any furniture & fixtures its peripherals while changing court.
- 2. The Incharge Computer Branch, Saket Court Complex, is directed to assist the official in providing computer system.
- 3. The Caretaker is directed to provide all necessary assistance to the concerned court staff.
- 4. So, as to avoid any inconvenience to the litigants and lawyers the court which is affected by this order is directed to place the information on the Notice Board of heir respective Court.

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
District Courts, Saket, New Delhi

12477 - 12677 No.268 / /PD&SJ(South)/Genl./2024

Dated 011412024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 3. P.S. to Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 4. P.S. to Principal District & Sessions Judge (South East), Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 5. All the Officers of Delhi Higher Judicial Service & Delhi Judicial Service posted in South & South-East District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 6. Both the Secretaries, DLSA, South & South-East Districts.
- 7. The Chief Prosecutor, South and South-East Districts, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.